PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Kevin Langevin	03/31/2009
Mr. Paul Hochstrate	03/31/2009
Mr. Sachin Mistry	03/31/2009
Mr. William Hartsig	03/31/2009
Mr. Gregory Thune	03/31/2009
Mr. Kevin Audibert	03/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Colt Defense, LLC	
Street Address:	45 New Park Avenue	
City:	lartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12246452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(203)255-5170 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

SMURPHY@PGPATENT.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: Janik Marcovici Address Line 1: 425 Post Road Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	879P013079-US(PAR)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janik Marcovici

REEL: 022493 FRAME: 0521

Perman & Green, LLP

PATENT

500824630

Total Attachments: 5
source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022493 FRAME: 0522

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. 879P013079-US(PA		
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, to	itle and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights, t		
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in		
Ø	United States Patent Application .		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 10/6/08	
	United States Provisional Patent		
	United States Patent No(s).	And the state of t	
	International (PCT) Patent Applic	cation Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		-1
Title of the I	nvention		
Inventors (as		H FOLDING CLAMSHELL BUTTSTOCK	
	Name	Address	
Kevin Lange	evin	35 Harris Street, Berlin, CT 06037	
Paul Hochs	trate	70 Maxwell Drive, Plantsville, CT 06479	
Sachin Mist	ry	98A Elizabeth Avenue, Pittsfield, MA 0120	1
William Har	tsig	54 East Housatonic Avenue, Apt. 2, Pittsfie	
Gregory Thu	ine	616 Woodlake Court, Westerville OH 4308	
Kevin Audib	ert	27 Overvale Road, Wolcott, CT 06716	
ssigne e			
	Name	Address	
Colt Defense,	ITC	545 New Park Avenue Hartford, CT 06110	

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 879P013079-US(PAR)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name Name	Signature/Date
Kevin Langevin	Sem & tas 3/31/09
Paul Hochstrate	Parl Hodulate 3/31/09
Sachin Mistry	120,1000
William Hartsig	
Gregory Thune	
Kevin Audibert	Kn. 9 Cardilet 3/31/09
× ×	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)

Docket No. 879P013079-US(PAR)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (If Notarization is destred, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Kevin Langevin	
Paul Hochstrate	1
Sachin Mistry	3-31-09
William Hartsig	
Gregory Thune	A second
Kevin Audibert	

REEL: 022493 FRAME: 0525

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 879P013079-US(PAR)

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnessell, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assigner;

And we hereby antisorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any relessue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Netartzation is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name		Signuture/Date
Kevin Langevin		
Paul Hochstrate		
Sachin Mistry	1111	
William Hartsig	WALLEY TO THE STATE OF THE STAT	3-31-2009
Sregory Thurne	11/1-)
Cevin Audibert		
	The second secon	
and the second s	- the state of the	ومشاري والميكني فالموارد والموارد يشار المسائد فالمستحد والمسائد والمسائد والمسائد والمسائد والمسائد والمسائد
man n - ing - b - skathadapan - ing - b - skathadapan - ing		The state of the s
Antograme popular and the second popular and	A Company of the second	The second section of the section of th
	and the second s	The second secon
manufacture described for the second		
Action Management of the second secon		The second secon

Page 2 of 2]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 879P013079-US(PAR)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	
Kevin Langevin		
Paul Hochstrate		
Sachin Mistry		
William Hartsig		
Gregory Thune	De Plul alaila	
Kevin Audibert	3/31/09	

Page 2 of 2 |

PATENT REEL: 022493 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 04/02/2009